PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Articles of Amalgamation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOTCOM ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC.	11/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARLAY ENTERTAINMENT INC.
Street Address:	150 Randall Street
City:	Oakville
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6J 1P4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6585590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)364-7813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tnahm@fasken.com

Correspondent Name: Tai Nahm c/o Fasken Martineau

Address Line 1: 66 Wellington Street West, Suite 4200
Address Line 2: Box 20, Toronto-Dominion Centre

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5K 1N6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 230544.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tai Nahm

Total Attachments: 21

500456915

source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page1.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page2.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page3.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page4.tif

source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020462 FRAME: 0888 ___OP \$40.00 (

source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page6.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page7.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page8.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page9.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page10.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page11.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page12.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page13.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page14.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page15.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page16.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page17.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page18.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page19.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page20.tif source=Recordal_Dotcom_Parlay#page21.tif

For Ministry Use Only A trusage exclusif du ministère

Ministry of Consumer and Ontario Business Services CERTIFICATE
This is to certify that these articles are effective on

Ministère des Services aux consommateurs et aux entreprises CERTIFICAT
Ceci certifie que les présents status
entrent en vigueur le Ontario Corporation Number Numéro de la société en Ontario

1640829

NOVEMBER	3 0 NOVEMBRE, 2004	
	Elle Jon	
Business Corpo	orations Act / Loi sur les sociétés par actions	,

Form 4	1.	The	e nam	e of t	he a	mai	loar	nate	ed c			ST	AT	UT	AN S <i>D</i> tou	E F	US	101	V			LE	ΓΈ	RS	,					
Business		Dér	nomin	ation	SOC	iale	de	le s	ocie	ité .	issu	e d	e la	fusi	on	(éc	rire	en l	LET	TRI	ES I	MA.	JUS	CÚ	LES	SE	UL	EME	NT) :
Corporations Act		P	A R	· ·	A				1	1 —	E	R	Г	A			М	T	N	T .		1	N	С	•					
Formule 4 Loi sur les sociétés par actions				+																										
	2.		addri esse d		ège :	SOC	al:						~~~	_	dall															
			(R	lue e	S) t nur	itre: nén	et & o, o	Nu u ni	mbe umé	ero Po e	r R. de li	R. N a <i>R</i> .	Num R. e	ber t, s	& ii 'ii s'	Mu agil)ti-(offic n é	e B dific	uild e a	ing : bun	give sau	Ro x, n	om umi	No.) du b	ure	au)		
												Oi	akvi	ille							•	On	tari	О	L.	6	,	1	P	4
						(N			me (la m										e)							(Pos		Coc		
	i							: 0		<i>D</i> 4		nes nun	mic L			L m	ixa m		7 d'i	edm 1			s/ar e <i>ur</i> s		i	•		,		
	[·····										1			Ι			10												
) 1 2 <i>j</i>	4. The director(s) is/are; Administrateur(s); First name, middle names and sumame Prénom, autres prénoms et nom de famille							n	Address for service, giving Street & No. or R.R. No., Municipality, Province, Country and Postal Code Domicile élu, y compris la rue et le numéro ou le numéro de la R.R., le nom de la municipalité, la province, le pays et le code postal										1	Resident Canadian State 'Yes' or' No' Résident canadien OuilNon									
	An	Anthony De Werth								150 Randall Street, Oakville, Ontario, L6J 1P4, Canada												Yes								
	ett F. White						150 Randall Street, Oakville, Ontario, L6J 1P4,												Yes											
	Tec	d Col	livas								50 F ana		la]]	Str	ect,	Oal	kvil	le, (Onta	ario,	. L6	J]]	P4,			Yes				
7121 (03/3003)											व्याद्ध	ua														•			•	

07121

PATENT

Name of Director	Address for service	Resident Canadian State			
Perry Malone	150 Randall Street, Oakville, Ontario, L6J 1P4, Canada	Yes			
Michael Aymong	150 Randall Street, Oakville,	Yes			

PATENT

Coche	er A <u>ou</u> B
	A) The amalgamation agreement has been duly adopted by the shareholders of each of the amalgamatic corporations as required by subsection 176 (4) of the Business Corporations Act on the date set out below.
	 A) Les actionnaires de chaque société qui fusionnne ont dûment adopté la convention de fusion conformément au paragraphe 176(4) de la Loi sur les sociétés par actions à la date mentionnée ci-dessous.
or Or	
~	B) The amalgamation has been approved by the directors of each amalgamating corporation by a resolution as required by section 177 of the Business Corporations Act on the date set out below.
	B) Les administrateurs de chaque société qui fusionne ont approuvé la fusion par voie de résolution conformément à l'article 177 de la Loi sur les sociétés par actions à la date mentionnée ci-dessous.
	The articles of amalgamation in substance contain the provisions of the articles of continuance of Les statuts de fusion reprennent essentiellement les dispositions des statuts constitutifs de
	dot com Entertainment Group, Inc.
	and are more particularly set out in these articles.

Names of amalgamating corporations Dénomination sociale des sociétés qui fusionnent	Ontario Corporation Number Numéro de la société en Ontario	Date of Adoption/Approval Date d'adoption ou d'approbation Year / année Month / mola Day / jou
dot com Entertainment Group, Inc.	1635815	2004/11/29
dot com Management Ltd.	1405537	2004/11/29
DCEG Inc.	2019195	2004/11/29
Parlay Entertainment Inc.	2026853	2004/11/29
Precyse Corporation	1210063	2004/11/29
	·	

07121 (03/3003)

7. The classes and any maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue: Catégories et nombre maximal, s'il y a lieu, d'actions que la société est autorisée à émettre :

50,000,000 common shares.

07121 (03/3003)

8. Rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions (if any) attaching to each class of shares and directors authority with respect to any class of shares which may be issued in series:

Droits, privileges, restrictions et conditions, s'il y a lieu, rattachés à chaque catégorie d'actions et pouvoirs des administrateurs relatifs à chaque catégorie d'actions qui peut être émise en série:

None.

07121 (03/3003)

9,	The issue, transfer or ownership of shares is/is not restricted and the restrictions (if any) are as follows: L'émission, le transfert ou la propriété d'actions estin'est pas restreint. Les restrictions, s'il y a lieu, sont les
	sulvantes :

None.

10. Other provisions, (if any):

Autres dispositions, s'il y a lieu :

None.

- 11. The statements required by subsection 178(2) of the Business Corporations Act are attached as Schedule "A". Les déclarations exigées aux termes du paragraphe 178(2) de la Loi sur les sociétés par actions constituent l'appeare A.
- 12. A copy of the amalgamation agreement or directors' resolutions (as the case may be) is/are attached as Schedule "B".

 Une copie de la convention de fusion ou les résolutions des administrateurs (selon le cas) constitue(nt) l'annexe B.

07121 (03/3003)

These articles are signed in duplicate. Les présents statuts sont signés en double exemplaire.

Names of the amalgamating corporations and signatures and descriptions of office of their proper officers. Dénomination sociale des sociétés qui fusionnent, signature et fonction de leurs dirigeants régulièrement désignés.

dot com Entertamment Group, Inc.

By: Name: Scott F. White

Title: President & Director

dot com Management Ltd.

By: Nome Coatt V White

Name Scott P. White Title: President & Director

Parlay Entertainment Inc.

By: Name: Scott F. White

Title: President & Director

Precyse Corporation

By: Name: Scott F. White

Title: Vice-President & Director

DCEG Inc.

By: Name: Scott F. Whit

Name: Scott F. White
Title: Cheif Operating Officer & Director

Schedule "A" to the
Articles of Amalgamation of
dot com Entertainment Group, Inc.,
DCEG Inc.,
dot com Management Ltd.,
Parlay Entertainment Inc. and
Precyse Corporation

STATEMENT OF A DIRECTOR OF

DOT COM ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC.

DOT COM MANAGEMENT LTD.

PARLAY ENTERTAINMENT INC.

PRECYSE CORPORATION

PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 178(2) OF

THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I, Scott F. White, of the City of Oakville, in the Province of Ontario, state that:

- 1. this Statement is made pursuant to subsection 178(2) of the Business Corporations Act (Ontario) (the "Act");
- 2. I am a director of each of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc., DCEG Inc., dot com Management Ltd., Parlay Entertainment Inc. and Precyse Corporation (the "Amalgamating Corporations"), and as such have knowledge of their affairs;
- 3. I have conducted such examinations of the books and records of the Amalgamating Corporations, and have made such enquiries and investigations as are necessary to enable me to make this Statement;
- 4. There are reasonable grounds for believing that:
 - each of the Amalgamating Corporations is, and the corporation to be formed by their amalgamation, will be able to pay its liabilities as they become due;
 - (b) the realizable value of such amalgamated corporation's assets will not be less than the aggregate of its liabilities and stated capital of all classes; and
 - (c) there are reasonable grounds for believing that no creditor of any of the Amalgamating Corporations will be prejudiced by the amalgamation.

This Statement is made on the A day of November, 2004.

Scott F. White, director of

dot com Entertainment Group, Inc.,

DCEG Inc., dot com Management Ltd.,

Parlay Entertainment Inc. and Precyse Corporation

PATENT

Schedule "B" to the
Articles of Amalgamation of
dot com Entertainment Group, Inc.,
DCEG Inc.,
dot com Management Ltd.,
Parlay Entertainment Inc. and
Precyse Corporation

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF

DOT COM ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC.

AMALGAMATION

WHEREAS the Corporation has decided to amalgamate with Precyse Corporation, DCEG Inc., dot com Management Ltd. and Parlay Entertainment Inc., pursuant to subsection 177(1) of the Business Corporations Act (Ontario) ("OBCA").

RESOLVED that

- the amalgamation of the Corporation with Precyse Corporation, DCEG Inc., dot com Management Ltd. and Parlay Entertainment Inc. pursuant to Section 177(1) of the OBCA is hereby approved;
- upon the endorsement of the Director appointed under the OBCA of a
 certificate on the articles of amalgamation all the shares in the capital of
 Precyse Corporation, DCEG Inc., dot com Management Ltd. and Parlay
 Entertainment Inc. shall be cancelled without any repayment of capital in
 respect thereof;
- the articles of amalgamation shall be the same as the articles of the Corporation except that the name of the amalgamated corporation shall be Parlay Entertainment Inc.;
- the by-laws of the amalgamated corporation shall be the same as the bylaws of the Corporation;
- 5. no securities shall be issued and no assets shall be distributed by the amalgamated corporation in connection with the amalgamation;
- 6. any director or officer of the Corporation is authorized to do whatever is, in such person's opinion, necessary or desirable to give effect to the amalgamation referred in this resolution, including the execution and delivery of any other documents or agreements, whether under the seal of the Corporation or otherwise. Such authorization is in addition to any authority granted by any other resolution or by-law of the Corporation necessary or advisable in order to give effect to the amalgamation; and

7. the delivery of a copy of the resolutions to the Corporation by facsimile or other electronic transmission which shows the signatures to these resolutions by one or more of the directors shall, for all purposes, constitute evidence of the signing of such resolutions by those directors so executing.

The undersigned, being all the directors of the Corporation, sign the foregoing resolution in accordance with the provisions of the OBCA.

DATED the

day of November, 2004.

SCOTT F WHITE

PERRYMALONE

TEDCOLIVAS

ANTHONY DE WERTH

MICHAEL AYMONG

-2.

7. the delivery of a copy of the resolutions to the Corporation by facsimile or other electronic transmission which shows the signatures to these resolutions by one or more of the directors shall, for all purposes, constitute evidence of the signing of such resolutions by those directors so executing.

The undersigned, being all the directors of the Corporation, sign the foregoing resolution in accordance with the provisions of the OBCA.

DATED the day of November, 2004.

SCOTT F. WHITE

PERRY MALONE

TED COLIVAS

ANTHONY DE WEBZH

MICHAEL AYMONG

PATENT

- 2 -

7. the delivery of a copy of the resolutions to the Corporation by facsimile or other electronic transmission which shows the signatures to these resolutions by one or more of the directors shall, for all purposes, constitute evidence of the signing of such resolutions by those directors so executing.

The undersigned, being all the directors of the Corporation, sign the foregoing resolution in accordance with the provisions of the OBCA.

DATED the 2211 day of November, 2004.

MICHAEL AYMONG	
ANTHONY DE WERTH	
TED COLIVAS	•
PERRY MALONE	
SCOTT F. WHITE	

Part 2 of Schedule "B" to the
Articles of Amalgamation of
dot com Entertainment Group, Inc.,
DCEG Inc.,
dot com Management Ltd.,
Parlay Entertainment Inc. and
Precyse Corporation

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF

DCEG Inc.

AMALGAMATION

WHEREAS DCEG Inc. (the "Corporation") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc.

AND WHEREAS the Corporation, Parlay Entertainment Inc., dot com Management Ltd. and Precyse Corporation have decided to amalgamate with dot com Entertainment Group, Inc., pursuant to subsection 177(1) of the Business Corporations Act (Ontario) ("the OBCA");

RESOLVED that:

- 1. the amalgamation of the Corporation with dot com Entertainment Group, Inc., Parlay Entertainment Inc., dot com Management Ltd. and Precyse Corporation under s. 177(1) of the OBCA is hereby approved;
- 2. effective upon the endorsement of the Director appointed under the OBCA of a certificate on the articles of amalgamation pursuant to subsection 178(4) of the OBCA, all shares of the Corporation shall be cancelled without any repayment of capital in respect thereof;
- 3. the articles of amalgamation shall be the same as the articles the name of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc. except that the name of the amalgamated corporation shall be Parlay Entertainment Inc.;
- 4. the by-laws of the amalgamated corporation shall be the same as the bylaws of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc.;
- 5. no securities be issued and no assets be distributed by the amalgamated corporation in connection with the amalgamation;
- 6. any director or officer of the Corporation is authorized to do whatever is, in such person's opinion, necessary or desirable to give effect to the amalgamation referred in this resolution, including the execution and delivery of any other documents or agreements, whether under the seal of the Corporation or otherwise. Such authorization is in addition to any authority granted by any other resolution or by-law of the Corporation necessary or advisable in order to give effect to the amalgamation; and

7. that the delivery of a copy of the resolutions to the Corporation by facsimile or other electronic transmission which shows the signatures to these resolutions by one or more of the directors shall, for all purposes, constitute evidence of the signing of such resolutions by those directors so executing.

The undersigned, being all the directors of the Corporation, sign the foregoing resolution in accordance with the provisions of the OBCA.

DATED the day of November, 2004.

SCOTT FLAVAITE

DAVID CALLANDER

PATENT

Part 3 of Schedule "B" to the Articles of Amalgamation of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc., DCEG Inc., dot com Management Ltd., Parlay Entertainment Inc. and Precyse Corporation



DOT COM MANAGEMENT LTD.

AMALGAMATION

WHEREAS dot com Management Ltd. (the "Corporation") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Precyse Corporation.;

AND WHEREAS the Corporation, DCEG Inc., Parlay Entertainment Inc. and Precyse Corporation have decided to amalgamate with dot com Entertainment Group, Inc., pursuant to subsection 177(1) of the Business Corporations Act (Ontario) (the "OBCA");

RESOLVED that:

- 1. the amalgamation of the Corporation with dot com Entertainment Group, Inc., DCEG Inc., Parlay Entertainment Inc. and Precyse Corporation, under s. 177(1) of the OBCA is hereby approved;
- effective upon the endorsement of the Director appointed under the OBCA
 of a certificate of amalgamation pursuant to subsection 178(4) of the
 OBCA all shares of the Corporation shall be cancelled without any
 repayment of capital in respect thereof;
- 3. the articles of amalgamation shall be the same as the articles of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc. except that the name of the amalgamated corporation shall be Parlay Entertainment Inc.;
- 4. the by-laws of the amalgamated corporation shall be the same as the by-laws of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc.;
- 5. no securities be issued and no assets be distributed by the amalgamated corporation in connection with the amalgamation;
- 6. any director or officer of the Corporation is authorized to do whatever is, in such person's opinion, necessary or desirable to give effect to the amalgamation referred in this resolution, including the execution and delivery of any other documents or agreements, whether under the seal of the Corporation or otherwise. Such authorization is in addition to any authority granted by any other resolution or by-law of the Corporation necessary or advisable in order to give effect to the amalgamation; and

7. that the delivery of a copy of the resolutions to the Corporation by facsimile or other electronic transmission which shows the signatures to these resolutions by one or more of the directors shall, for all purposes, constitute evidence of the signing of such resolutions by those directors so executing.

The undersigned, being the sole director of the Corporation, signs the foregoing resolution in accordance with the provisions of the OBCA.

DATED the day of November, 2004.

SCOTT F WHITE

PATENT

Part 4 of Schedule "B" to the Articles of Amalgamation of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc., DCEG Inc., dot com Management Ltd., Parlay Entertainment Inc. and Precyse Corporation

RESOLUTION OF THE DIRECTOR

OF

PARLAY ENTERTAINMENT INC.

AMALGAMATION

WHEREAS Parlay Entertainment Inc. (the "Corporation") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of DCEG Inc.;

AND WHEREAS the Corporation, DCEG Inc., dot com Management Ltd. and Precyse Corporation have decided to amalgamate with dot com Entertainment Group, Inc., pursuant to subsection 177(1) of the Business Corporations Act (Ontario) (the "OBCA");

RESOLVED that:

- the amalgamation of the Corporation with dot com Entertainment Group, Inc., DCEG Inc., dot com Management Ltd. and Precyse Corporation, under s. 177(1) of the OBCA is hereby approved;
- 2. effective upon the endorsement of the Director appointed under the OBCA of a certificate of amalgamation pursuant to subsection 178(4) of the OBCA all shares of the Corporation shall be cancelled without any repayment of capital in respect thereof;
- the articles of amalgamation shall be the same as the articles of dot com
 Entertainment Group, Inc. except that the name of the amalgamated
 corporation shall be Parlay Entertainment Inc.;
- 4. the by-laws of the amalgamated corporation shall be the same as the bylaws of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc.;
- 5. no securities be issued and no assets be distributed by the amalgamated corporation in connection with the amalgamation;
- 6. any director or officer of the Corporation is authorized to do whatever is, in such person's opinion, necessary or desirable to give effect to the amalgamation referred in this resolution, including the execution and delivery of any other documents or agreements, whether under the seal of the Corporation or otherwise. Such authorization is in addition to any authority granted by any other resolution or by-law of the Corporation necessary or advisable in order to give effect to the amalgamation; and

7. that the delivery of a copy of the resolutions to the Corporation by facsimile or other electronic transmission which shows the signatures to these resolutions by one or more of the directors shall, for all purposes, constitute evidence of the signing of such resolutions by those directors so executing.

The undersigned, being the sole director of the Corporation, signs the foregoing resolution in accordance with the provisions of the OBCA.

DATED the May of November, 2004.

SCOTT F WHITE

PATENT

Part 5 of Schedule "B" to the Articles of Amalgamation of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc., DCEG Inc., dot com Management Ltd., Parlay Entertainment Inc. and Precyse Corporation

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF

PRECYSE CORPORATION

AMALGAMATION

WHEREAS Precyse Corporation (the "Corporation") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc.

AND WHEREAS the Corporation, DCEG Inc., dot com Management Ltd. and Parlay Entertainment Inc. have decided to amalgamate with dot com Entertainment Group, Inc., pursuant to subsection 177(1) of the Business Corporations Act (Ontario) (the "OBCA").

RESOLVED that:

- 1. the amalgamation of the Corporation with dot com Entertainment Group, Inc., DCEG Inc., dot com Management Ltd. and Parlay Entertainment Inc. under s. 177(1) of the OBCA is hereby approved;
- 2. effective upon the endorsement of the Director appointed under the OBCA of a certificate on the articles of amalgamation pursuant to subsection 178(4) of the OBCA, all shares of the Corporation shall be cancelled without any repayment of capital in respect thereof;
- 3. the articles of amalgamation shall be the same as the articles of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc. except that the name of the amalgamated corporation shall be Parlay Entertainment Inc.;
- 4. the by-laws of the amalgamated corporation shall be the same as the bylaws of dot com Entertainment Group, Inc.;
- no securities be issued and no assets be distributed by the amalgamated corporation in connection with the amalgamation;
- 6. any director or officer of the Corporation is authorized to do whatever is, in such person's opinion, necessary or desirable to give effect to the amalgamation referred in this resolution, including the execution and delivery of any other documents or agreements, whether under the seal of the Corporation or otherwise. Such authorization is in addition to any authority granted by any other resolution or by-law of the Corporation necessary or advisable in order to give effect to the amalgamation; and

7. the delivery of a copy of the resolutions to the Corporation by facsimile or other electronic transmission which shows the signatures to these resolutions by one or more of the directors shall, for all purposes, constitute evidence of the signing of such resolutions by those directors so executing.

The undersigned, being all the directors of the Corporation, sign the foregoing resolution in accordance with the provisions of the OBCA.

DATED that day of November, 2004.

RECORDED: 02/05/2008

SCOTTF. WHIT

DAVID CALLANDER

PATENT